V1: Age of the child

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 - 6 months 5 16,7 16,7 16,7 Valid
7 - 12 months 8 26,7 26,7 43,3
13 - 18 months 6 20,0 20,0 63,3
19 - 24 months 6 20,0 20,0 83,3
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V2: Gender of the child
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 12 40,0 40,0 40,0
Female 18 60,0 60,0 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V3: Respondent's relation to the child
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Mother of the child 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V4: Primary caregiver
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Mother 19 63,3 63,3 63,3
Both parents 11 36,7 36,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V5.1: Setswana
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 29 96,7 96,7 96,7
Selected 1 3,3 3,3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0 Valid
V5.2: Sepedi
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V5.3: isiZulu
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V5.4: English
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 14 46,7 46,7 46,7
Selected 16 53,3 53,3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V5.5: Afrikaans
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 7 23,3 23,3 23,3
Selected 23 76,7 76,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V5.6: Xhosa
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V5.7: Venda
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V5.8: Southern Sotho
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V5.9: Tsonga
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 30 100,0 100,0 100,0

V5.10: Other



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not selected 29 96,7 96,7 96,7
Selected 1 3.3 3.3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V6: Population group
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
White 26 86,7 86,7 93,3
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V7: Highest educational qualification of primary caregiver
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Grade 11 to Grade 5 16,7 16,7 16,7
12
Diploma/Degree 17 56,7 56,7 73,3
Postgraduate 8 26,7 26,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V10: Birth order of child
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st 17 56,7 56,7 56,7 Valid
2nd 12 40,0 40,0 96,7
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V11: Does the child attend day-care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 8 26,7 26,7 26,7
No 22 73,3 73,3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V12: Receptive language domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Delay present 1 3,3 3,3 3,3



No delay present 29 96,7 96,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V13: Expressive language domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Delay present 2 6,7 6,7 6,7
No delay present 28 93,3 93,3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V14: Written language domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 1 3,3 100,0 100,0
Missin 999 29 96,7
Total 30 100,0
V15: Personal domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V16: Domestic domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 1 3,3 100,0 100,0
Missin 999 29 96,7
Total 30 100,0
V17: Community domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 1 3,3 100,0 100,0
Missin 999 29 96,7
Total 30 100,0
V18: Interpersonal relationships domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 30 100,0 100,0 100,0

V19: Play and leisure domain



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V20: Coping skills domain
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Delay present 1 3,3 16,7 16,7
No delay present 5 16,7 83,3 100,0
Total 6 20,0 100,0
Missin 999 24 80,0
Total 30 100,0
V21: Gross motor skills
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V22: Fine motor skills
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No delay present 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V23: Has the child been developmentally assessed before
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 4 13,3 13,3 13,3
No 26 86,7 86,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V24: When was the child assessed
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than a year ago 4 13,3 100,0 100,0
Missin 999 26 86,7
Total 30 100,0
V25: In what format was the child assessed
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Developmental 1 3,3 25,0 25,0
Developmental 2 6,7 50,0 75,0

evaluation



Indirect assessment 1 3,3 25,0 100,0
Total 4 13,3 100,0
Missin 999 26 86,7
Total 30 100,0
V26: First experience with tele-assessment
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 30 100,0 100,0 100,0
V27: When was tele-assessment used
Frequency Percent
Missin 999 30 100,0
V28: For what purpose was tele-assessment
used
Frequency Percent
Missin 999 30 100,0
V29: | was able to communicate with the interviewer with clarity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 4 13,3 13,3 13,3
Neutral 1 3,3 3,3 16,7
Agree 4 13,3 13,3 30,0
Strongly agree 21 70,0 70,0 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V30: | experienced no technical difficulties
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid True 24 80,0 80,0 80,0
Neutral 1 3,3 3,3 83,3
False (please 5 16,7 16,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V31: Experienced Google Meet as user-friendly
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 29 96,7 96,7 96,7
Neutral 1 3,3 3,3 100,0



Total 30 100,0 100,0

V32: Perceived tele-assessment as natural as if in person

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 24 80,0 80,0 80,0
Neutral 5 16,7 16,7 96,7
No 1 3,3 3,3 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V33: Clarify why/why not you perceived tele-assessment as natural as if in
person
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Preference for 7 23,3 28,0 28,0
conducting
intanziowie in_ narcnn
Felt the online 14 46,7 56,0 84,0
interview was as
natural as if it were in
person
Familiar with the 4 13,3 16,0 100,0
platform/video
conferencing
Total 25 83,3 100,0
Missin 999 5 16,7
Total 30 100,0

V34: Consider tele-assessment as something to use again in future

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 27 90,0 90,0 90,0
Neutral 3 10,0 10,0 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0

V35: Elaborate on why/why not you would use tele-assessment again

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Found tele- 5 16,7 20,8 20,8
assessment to be
practical and
informative
Tele-assessment is 13 43,3 54,2 75,0

convenient and
saves resources e.g.
transport



Missin

1~'otal

Considered tele-
assessment safe
with regards to the
COVID-19 pandemic

Unsure about tele-
assessment as a
viable assessment
format

Total

999

24

30

10,0

10,0

80,0
20,0
100,0

12,5

12,5

100,0

87,5

100,0

V36: Tele-assessment viable for the assessment of children 0-36 months

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 20 66,7 66,7 66,7
Neutral 8 26,7 26,7 93,3
No 2 6,7 6,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0
V37: Please elaborate on why/why not you think tele-assessment is viable
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Preference for direct 14 46,7 53,8 53,8
assessment of child
Caregiver confident 8 26,7 30,8 84,6
enough to report on
their child's
development
Tele-assessment is 4 13,3 15,4 100,0
convenient and
saves resources e.g.
transport
Total 26 86,7 100,0
Missin 999 4 13,3
Total 30 100,0
V38: Downsides/concerns with assessment format
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 4 13,3 13,3 13,3
Neutral 3 10,0 10,0 23,3
No 23 76,7 76,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0




V39: What you might change about the assessment format

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No changes 16 53,3 76,2 76,2
Would prefer to feel 2 6,7 9,5 85,7
more prepared
before assessment
e.g. sending
questions
Did not want to be 1 3,3 4,8 90,5
recorded
Wanted child present 2 6,7 9,5 100,0
Total 21 70,0 100,0
Missin 999 9 30,0
Total 30 100,0
V40: Upsides/benefits of assessment format
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 22 73,3 75,9 75,9
Neutral 5 16,7 17,2 93,1
No 2 6,7 6,9 100,0
Total 29 96,7 100,0
Missin 999 1 3,3
Total 30 100,0
V41: What you liked about the assessment format
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Overall convienient 17 56,7 68,0 68,0
and saves resources
e.g. transport
Safe with regards to 1 3,3 4,0 72,0
the COVID-19
nandamic
User-friendly format 7 23,3 28,0 100,0
that is informative
and practical
Total 25 83,3 100,0
Missin 999 5 16,7
Total 30 100,0
V42: Overall experience of tele-assessment format
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid

Neutral 1 3,3 3,3 3,3
Positive 11 36,7 36,7 40,0
Very positive 18 60,0 60,0 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0

Frequency tables with Descriptive Statistics next to it for continuous

variables
V8: Mother's age

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 24 1 3,3 3,3 3,3

27 3 10,0 10,0 133 [

28 1 3,3 3,3 16,7

30 1 3,3 3,3 20,0 V8:

31 1 33 33 233

32 4 13,3 13,3 36,7

34 7 23,3 23,3 60,0

36 2 6,7 6,7 66,7

37 3 10,0 10,0 76,7

38 2 6,7 6,7 83,3

39 1 3,3 3,3 86,7

40 1 3,3 3,3 90,0

42 1 3,3 3,3 93,3

43 1 3,3 3,3 96,7

44 1 3,3 3,3 100,0

Total 30 100,0 100,0

V¢
V9: How many children the mother has given birth to
Cumulative Vo
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent How

Valid 1 16 53,3 53,3 53,3

2 12 40,0 40,0 93,3

3 1 3,3 3,3 96,7

4 1 3,3 3,3 100,0

Total 30 100,0 100,0




V1RC: Age of the child

Perce  Cumulative

Frequency Percent nt Percent
0 - 6 months 5 16,7 16,7 16,7
7 - 12 months 8 26,7 26,7 43,3
13 - 18 months 6 20,0 20,0 63,3
19 - 24 months 6 20,0 20,0 83,3
25 months or more 5 16,7 16,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0

V5RC: Number of language spoken

Frequency Percent Pércé 7 Perrcéht 7
Unilingual 19 63,3 63,3 63,3
Bilingual 11 36,7 36,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0







V6RC: Population group

Perce  Cumulative

Frequency Percent nt Percent
_ 13'3 13,3 13'3
White 26 86,7 86,7 100,0
Total 30 100,0 100,0

V10RC: Birth order of child

Perce  Cumulative
Frequency Percent nt Percent

1st 17 56,7 56,7 56,7

Total 30 100,0 100,0






















V8: Mother's age

Minimum

Maximum

Mean

Std. Deviation

30

24

44

34,23

4,897

): How many children the mother has given birth to

N

Minimum

Maximum

Mean

Std. Deviation

30

1

4

1,57

0,728




